o et DT T

621

P MARCE §, 1936.

. The Commigeioners Court met in regular session with the County Judge and all

. - Comm seioners precent - J R HInson, J. B. YWoodfin, W.C. Henderson, J,F. Davis, M.0. Holmes,

Ila Wilkins- The avplication of Ila Wilkins of Sand H1ll Yommunity was recelved,

. for pauper allowance,
! “ L. L. Beene,

The applioation of L. L, Beene for temporary ald to the amount of
$10.00 was allowed and Clerk authorlzed to 1ssue voucher for thias amount on General Fund.

Deila Ford, The application of Della Ford for temporary ald for the amount of
"
. | $10.00 was allowed anl Clerk authorlzed to lssue check for thls amount aginat General Fund.
i

. [ Mrs. Nannle Moore. The appllication Mrs., Nannile Moore of Latch community was
" recelved for Pauper allowanoce,

.

Sam Bnow, Sam Snow, Constable of Prec., #7 Upshur Co. 1g ordered to file a new

E bond in the amount of $1000.00, payable and conditioned ae required by law, and subject to

approvael as provided by law, and D,G, Robinson surety upon the present bond of said Congtable

g = bt Rl e S B 5 e Ry 0 o At sl S e el -~

| 1a ewlwased and discharged from further 11ability on gald bend to the axtent to which

L I

sald Surety may legally be released and diecharged at this time,

-

Addle Housworth., The applicaticn of Addie Housworth of Midway community for

EDEEN U)

pauper allowance was received.

Jym Holcomb, The application of Jim Holcomd for Pauper allowance wasg recelved
¢ he belng a restdent of Gilmer.

B, C. ELWELL. Application of B,C, Elwell County Clerk for two temporary deputies

\ | Bea Abbet for 2 monthe at $50.00 per month and Vennle Fink for 1 month at $50.00 per month
|
I f recelved and he was 1nstructed to employ eame,

[

Cleo Lagrone. Applicatlon of Cleo Lagrone for temporary relief to amount of $5,00
approved and Clerk ordered to pay same out of general fund,

Graderg, Bids on Graders for J P Davis Prec. #3 opened and inspected by Court

E and after all taken into conslderation the Court purchased one- Adamg hand controlled grader
% #104 at the price of $1370.00. 014 grader Adams #10 taken in at $100.00 leaving balance of

{ $1270.00 of which $600.00 to be pald cash and balance in two peayments of $370.00, and $300.00 '
l ﬁ each- $370.00 payable April 15- 1937 and $300.00 payable April 15- 1938,

EHEHEREHEHEH EHEHEH EHEX EREHER EHEHEHEHEH EHEHEHFHEH EHEHERE HEREHEH EHEHEHEHEHEHEH EH EHEHEHEREAEHEHER

|
E MARCH 21~ 1936, ‘
5 Court met in Speclal Session ~ Judge J R Hinson, Com, Holmes, and Com, Dgvie

! being present.

-

R s Ot AT onc POl el s B e Wb N

Emergency Crop Loen office, Motionmade, geconded and carrled allowing $66, 00O
\ rent for this year for Emergency Crop Loan office, County Clerk ordered to issue warrant

L on Gen. Fund and County Treasurer and County Auditor to pay same.

1 Farmerg & Merehants Natl. Bank. NMotion made, seconded and carried that all
; 3

% I i securities in the hands of County Tressurer for Farmere and Merchants Bank be released,
' ? and the follqying deacribed gecuritles be placed with the County Treasurer by sald dbank

&8 collateral, for county funds on deposit in sald depository.

Two 3/% % U,S. Treasury Bonds 1G%5-B7. Nos. 76323C and 7632UD §1000,.00 each; One U.8,
7
% Treasury BSnd 1951-55 No. 141128 $1000.00

Oity of Gllmer Btreet Improvement bond 5% Wos, 12-13 & 15 due 1951 $1000.00 each

23 thousand city of Gillmer refunding Series 1935 5% due gerially - 23 bonds - $1C00.00 each,

East Mountain Sohool Distriet No. 31, School house Bonds. Nos. 1& to 26 inclusive

$1000.00 each: 5% due 12-15-37 - 9 Bonds Upshur Co. Hosd Machinery Series 1932-




	3176

